

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS (SCOTLAND)

Case No: 4116480/2018

5

Held in Glasgow on 8, 9 & 11 January, 17 & 18 June 2019

Employment Judge F Eccles

10 Miss A Hughes Claimant

Represented by: Mr J Hughes

- Lay Representative

- Lay Nepresentative

Respondent Represented by: Mr M Haidar -

Director

20

25

15

PJGP Ltd t/a Papa John's

JUDGMENT OF THE EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNAL

The Judgment of the Employment Tribunal is that (i) the claimant was unfairly dismissed by the respondent; (ii) the respondent shall pay to the claimant a basic award of £700 (2 weeks x £350); (iii) the respondent shall pay to the claimant a compensatory award of £1,680; (iv) the respondent shall pay to the claimant notice pay of £700 (2 weeks x £350) & (v) the respondent shall pay to the claimant £700 (2 weeks x £350) for failure to provide her with a statement containing the particulars of change to her employment particulars.

30

4116480/2018 Page 2

Employment Judge: Frances Eccles

Date of Judgement: 18 June 2019

Entered in Register,

5 Copied to Parties: 24 June 2019